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MARINE FRAME

For standard applications, to 
be welded to a pre-cut metallic 

bulkhead or deck – HMX

Round corners frame to reduce the risk of 
cracks when there is a likehood of stress 

on the corners of the frame. - HMCX

For high stressed area applications, 
end fillet pieces with radius corners are 
added to the HMX frame. – HMRX TB

Marine frame with a 60mm 
flange to be welded to a metallic 

bulkhead or deck. – HMFX



Marine frame with a 60mm 
flange to be bolted to a metallic 

bulkhead or deck.– HMFBX A standard HMX frame extended 
using a welded collar. For use in 

corrugated bulkheads or to lift the 
frame above deck level – HMEX

HMX frame with removable end 
to be installed around existing 

cables or pipes. -  HMOX

Back to back frame for use when 
extra pressure and fire resistance are 

needed. HMBX is a double frame which 
packed from both sides. – HMBX

19
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

FR
AM

E

FrameHMX
Rectangular frame for marine applications.
Made from 10mm thickness steel.

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8 and in four standard sizes 60mm 
width (Internal), 1,3,5,7. Multiple frames are available 
as  combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Designed to be welded to a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.                          
Aluminium and other materials under request..

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, 
compression systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.

M
A
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CHARACTERISTCS
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69

127

79

164

172

Sealing Area Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check

FrameHMX

M
A

R
IN

E

SEALING AREA
(w x h)

APER TURE
SIZE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

60 x 60

120 x 60

60 x 120

120 x 120

60 x 180

120 x 180

60 x 240

120 x 240
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CHARACTERISTCS

*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

FrameHMOX
Rectangular frame for marine applications with removable 
end which  allows to be installed around existing cables 
and pipes.Made from 10mm thickness steel.

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Designed to be welded to a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.                          
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, compression 
systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.
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HMOX Frame

FR
AM

E 
M

A
R

IN
E

Sealing Area
SEALING AREA

(w x h)
APER TURE
SIZE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

60 x 60

120 x 60

60 x 120

120 x 120

60 x 180

120 x 180

60 x 240

120 x 240

69

127

79

164

172

Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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Rectangular frame with flange for marine applications.
Made from 10mm thickness steel with a 60mm flange.

FrameHMFX

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2, 4, 6, 8. Multiple frames are available as 
a combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined. (*)

Designed to be welded to a bulkhead or deck.

Material: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel,
Aluminium and other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks,
compression systems and accessories. 

Ex available under request.
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

CHARACTERISTCS
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FrameHMFX

FR
AM

E 
M

A
R
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E

Sealing Area

69

127

79

164

172

Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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Rectangular frame with drilled flange for 
marine applications. Made from 10mm 
thickness steel with a 60mm flange.

FrameHMFBX

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Designed to be bolted to a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, compression 
systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

CHARACTERISTCS
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FrameHMFBX

FR
AM

ES
 

M
A

R
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E

Sealing Area Installation references 

69See assembly parts

79See accessories

127See installation guide

172See inspection check
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Standard HMX frame extended using a 10mm 
thick welded collar. For use in corrugated 
bulkhead or to fit the frame above deck level.               

FrameHMEX

Designed to be welded onto a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, 
compression systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.

FR
AM

ES
M

A
R

IN
E

CHARACTERISTCS



29
www.hts-mct.com

FrameHMEX

FR
AM
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M
A
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Sealing Area

69

127

79

164

172

Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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Double frame for applications with increased 
pressure ratings and fire-proofing.

FrameHMBX

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combiened.

Designed to be welded onto a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, 
compression systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

CHARACTERISTCS
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HMBX Frame
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Sealing Area

69

127
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Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Rectangular frame with round corners to reduce the 
risk of stress fractures within stress applications. 
Made from 10mm thickness steel.

FrameHMCX

Designed to be welded onto a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, 
compression systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

CHARACTERISTCS
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FrameHMCX
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Sealing Area

  
h

  w

HAWK E 69

127

79

164

172

Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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*Frame designation: M = size row 1; P = size row 2; N = number of columns.

Available in four standard sizes with 120mm width 
(internal), 2,4,6,8. Multiple frames are available as 
combination of two or more apertures arranged 
horizontally, vertically or both combined.

Standard HMX frame with end fillet pieces with 
radius corners added to the top and bottom sides 
of the frame for high stressed area applications.

FrameHMRX TB

Designed to be welded to a bulkhead or deck.

Materials: Mild Steel, Stainless Steel.
Other materials under request.

To be sealed with standard or EMC HF blocks, 
compression systems and accessories.

Ex available under request.
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FrameHMRX TB

FR
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Sealing Area

69

127

79

164

172

Installation references 

See assembly parts

See accessories

See installation guide

See welding instructions

See inspection check
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for marine frames

DIMENSIONS
Guidelines
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HMX/HMOX/HMCX HMFX/HMFBX

HMEX/HMBXHMRX TB

W

WW

W

Wi Wi

68

6868

68

1010

10

H
i

H
i HH

HH

W 60

W

HH

W135 135

Wi

H
i

H
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Wi80 80

1010

H
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HMRX TB

HMEX HMBX
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DRILLING
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for marine framesGuidelines

HMFBX

25

25 25

25

25

25

X X

X

Y Y

Y

10,5

10,510,5




